

MISC CRL No. 527/2025
Gaurav Luthra Vs. State
FIR No. 154/2025
PS – Mukharji Nagar

16.05.2026

Present: Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

None for the applicant.

Ms. Annie Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the State of Goa
through VC.

As per report of Bail Section, file has been committed
to the Ld. Session Court of Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. ASJ.

Let bail file be called from the concerned Court for
18/05/2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.05.2026