

**4 MISC CRL 527/2025 SAURABH LUTHRA Vs. STATE
154/2025 (Mukherji
Nagar)**

26.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ujjawal, Ld. Counsel for applicant, through VC.

Sh. Vishwajeet S. Shekhar, Ld. Counsel for
respondent through VC.

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Hence, order cannot be passed today.

Put up for purpose fixed on 01.06.2026.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.05.2026**